06

## wednesday ()/.06.2023

## THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS

## newindianexpressocom

इंडियन बॅंक 🤬 Indian Ban A इनलावाद ALLANASAD APPENDIX- IV SALE NOTICE FOR S E-Auction Sale Notice the Securitisation and	No. 6, 3RD MA SATHUVACHAR -A" [See proviso to ALE OF IMMOVA for Sale of Immo	BLE PROPERTIES	हाँउयन वैंक Indian Bank APPENDIX- IV-A SALE NOTICE FOR SA E-Auction Sale Notice for the Securitisation and R	Email ID: walajapet@indianbank.co.in, PHONE NO: 04172-232549 <b>LE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES</b> or Sale of Immovable Assets under econstruction of Financial Assets and	JJM- Kurumathur Panchayath- Ba Pipeline Extension/replacement Extension.Providing Water conn Municipal area(old) Part II and P Rs. 13010/-Each, Last Date fo 04972705902 Website : www.kwa.kerala.g	R AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice : 37-41/PHC/KNR (Re- Tender) lance work-AMRUT-2.0-WSS to Thalassery Municipality- and providing FHTCs in K& T zone and M zone, Pipeline ections in various zones of Kannur Corporation- Kannur allikkunnu Zone, EMD : Rs. 200000/- Each, Tender fee r submitting Tender : 20-06-2023 03:00:pm, Phone : gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in	CHANGE OF NAME I, BALU.V (Ex-Serviceman No.2601318-N, Rank:NK), son of G.Venkatesan, residing at No.22/1, Sileri Main Road, Genganallore Village and Post, Anaicut taluk, Vellore District, Tamilnadu-632101. In my	CHANGE OF NAME I, S.DEVARAJ (Ex-Serviceman No.15476459-H, Rank: HAV), residing at No.224, Shakarikuppam Village, Nacharkuppam Post, Tirupattur taluk and District, Tamilnadu - 635710. In my army records,	
<b>Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule</b> <b>8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002</b> Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic			8 (6) of the Security Interes Notice is hereby given to th Borrower(s) and Guarantor property mortgaged/charged	<b>Ererest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule</b> <b>at (Enforcement) Rules, 2002</b> e public in general and in particular to the (s) that the below described immovable d to the Secured Creditor, the <b>Symbolic</b>	इंडियन बँक 🚯 Indian Bai	Superintending Engineer, PH Circle, Kannur ARCOT BRANCH T.S.No.99/23-B2, Vellore Main Road, Anna nagar (Near Kannamangal Koot Road), Arcot-632503, Ranipet District.	army records, my daughter's name was wrongly entered as SWETHA instead of her correct name is <b>B.SWETHA</b> and her	my son's name was wrongly entered as <b>D.PHAVANDHAN</b> instead of his correct name is <b>D.PHAVANDAN</b> and his date	
possession of which has be Bank, Sathuvachari branch, is", "As is what is", and "W	een taken by the Auth Secured Creditor, will	orised Officer of Indian be sold on "As is where	Bank, Walajapet branch, Sec is", "As is what is", and "Wh	en taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian cured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where atever there is" on 26.06.2023, for recovery	APPENDIX - I	V-A" [See proviso to rule 8(6)]	date of birth is <b>08.07.2005</b> . Vellore, 05.06.2023 BALU.V (Father)	of birth is <b>26.11.2003</b> . Vellore, 05.06.2023 S.DEVARAJ (Father)	
of Rs.23,91,643/- (Rupees Six Hundred And Fouty T Indian Bank, Sathuvachari	s Twenty Three Lakh Three Only) (as on 0	Ninety One Thousand 5.06.2023) due to the	hundred and ninety four of Bank, Walajapet branch, Sec		E-Auction Sale Notice the Securitisation and	for Sale of Immovable Assets under Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to	Sisurial Complex, Sipcot,		
<ol> <li>M/s. Sri Velan Interior Arcot Road, Rangapura Sathuvachary, Vellore –</li> </ol>	am, Opposite to Sathu		M.S.Nagar, Opposite to A Ranipet District – 632513	8	Notice is hereby given to Borrower(s) and Guarant	<b>Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002</b> the public in general and in particular to the or(s) that the below described immovable	APPENDIX- IV-A" [Se SALE NOTICE FOR SALE O	e proviso to rule 8 (6)] F IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES	
2. Mr. P Vadivelan, S/ Alamelumangapuram, Vellore – 632 009, Tam	Hotel Grand K il Nadu <b>B</b> a	o: 66, Mathi Nagar, rishna Back Side, orrower & Proprietor gagor for Property:2)	Belliyappa nagar, Walaja	o.23, Deepika Complex, MBT road, pet, Ranipet District – 632513 Proprietor & Mortgagor Imanabhan, Plot No.24, M.S.Nagar,	possession of which has b Bank, Arcot branch, Secur "As is what is", and "Wh	arged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian ed Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", atever there is" on <b>26/06/2023,</b> for recovery	Securitisation and Reconstruct Enforcement of Security Interest 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enf		
<b>3. Mrs. V Chitra,</b> W/o Mr. P Vadivelan, Plot No 81, s No 178/9, Mathi Nagar, Alamelumangapuram, Vellore – 632009, Tamil Nadu Guarantor &			Opposite to ARS Mahal, District – 632513 The specific details of the pro	/annivedu village, Walajapet, Ranipet <b>Guarantor</b> perty intended to be brought to sale through	Hundred and Sixty One Bank, Arcot branch, Secu				
Mortgagor for Property:1 The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:			DETAILED DES	ted below: CRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY Registration district, Walajah SRO, Walajah	Street, Saidai, Arni, Tiriv	W/o Gnanasampath, 49, Judge Vijayarangam vannamalai D.t - 632301 <b>Borrower &amp; Mortgagor</b> S/o. Gopal, No.6B, Kamandala Naganadhi	Bank, Ranipet IC branch, Secured of is", "As is what is", and "Whatever of Rs.1,31,74,815/-(Rupees One of Rs.1)	Creditor, will be sold on "As is where there is" on 26.06.2023, for recovery crore Thirty one Lakhs seventy four	
DETAILED DESC PROPERTY 1: RCC but		13 S	558/4B Plot.No.20, 21, 22	557, 3A, 558/4 New S.No.557/2C, 557/4, (West part), 24 Chennai to Bangalore NH .S.Nagar) Vannivedu village & Panchayat	Street, Saidapet, Anan	dpuram, Arni-632301. <b>Co-Borrower (Housing Loan)</b>	the Indian Bank, Ranipet IC branc		
registration district, Vellore Taluk, Vellore sub Registration district, S No 178/9, Plot No 81, Mathi Nagar, Alamelumangapuram village, measuring East to West on the Northern side 20 feet, on Southern side		total area 7720 Sq.ft Boundaries: Plot.No.20 N feet East to West both sid	leasuring North to South both sides 64 es 16 fttotal area 1024 ft	3. M/s. Sri Kannabran R	ice Traders, Prop. Mrs.Vijayalakshmi G, 19, Judge Vijayarangam Street, Saidai, Arni, 11, T.N - 632301Borrower	2 Mrs. D. Chandrakala (Cuarantar) M/a Mr. D. Darthihan D			
20 feet, North to south on side 32 feet, with an exter <b>Boundaries: North</b> of 15	nt of 640 Sq. ft. or 59.4	45 Sq. mtr	layout road, North by : Plot. Boundaries: Plot.No.21 N	4 of Mr.Balasundaram, West by : 25 feet No.19, South by : Plot.No.21 Ieasuring North to South both sides 64	through e-auction mode a		at No. 1, Bharathiyar St., Nev	or), w/o. Mr. R Partniban, Residing w town, VaniyambadiGuarantor intended to be brought to sale through	
84, <b>East</b> of Plot No. 80, <b>West</b> of Plot No. 82 Owner of the property: Mrs. V Chitra PROPERTY 2: RCC building situated at Vellore district, Vellore		North by · Plot No 20 South	asundaram, West by : 25 feet layout road,	Land & Building situated	SCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY on Sry Survey No-276/2B, New Survey No- ew Survey No-276/2B1B, situated in Veppoor	e-auction mode are enumerated below: <b>DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY</b> <b>Property Description:</b> Land and Building in the site measuring 3600 square feet in Plot No. 23 & 24, in Old S.F. No. 35/1A, New Subdivision S.F.No. 35/1A, Kalanthira Village, Vaniyambadi			
registration district, Vellore Taluk, Vellore sub Registration district, S No 178/9, Sub divided at S No 178/6A & 179/9A Plot No 66, Mathi Nagar, Alamelumangapuram village, measuring East to West on both sides 32 feet, North to south on the both side 20 with an extent of 640 Sq. ft.			Boundaries: Plot.No.22 (W sides 32 feet East to West	<b>/est part) Measuring North to South both</b> <b>both sides 16 ft total area 512 ft</b> Dhansekaran, West by : 25 feet layout road,	Village, Walajah Taluk, District, Vellore vide sale the name of G.Vijaylaksha				arcot Sub-District, Arakkonam Registration deed No-3005/2002, dated-18/10/2002 in
or 59.45 Sq. mtr Boundaries: North of Plot 75, West of North South 1	t No 67, <b>South</b> of Plot		Boundaries: Plot.No.24 Me East to West Northern side	asuring North to South both sides 32 feet 162 Southern side 158 ft total area 5160 ft by : 25 feet layout road, North by : Plot.	Side 58 feet, Centre 57 fee Sides 40 feet, total area 2	et, Southern Side 56 feet, North to South Both	Boundaries: North - Plot no. 24 road, East - Plot no. 22 of Mrs. Owner of the property: Mrs.P. Ch	of Chandirakala, <b>South</b> - 20 ft wide Lakshmi, <b>West</b> - 20 ft wide Road, handrakala,W/o Mr. R Parthiban	
Owner of the property: Mr. P Vadivelan			Total Area 7720 Sq.ft		by – : 20 feet Road, West	,	Encumbrances on property Nil	0.201.11	
Encumbrances on property Nil			Owner of the property : N		Owner of the property :	- M · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0.20 Lakhs	
Reserve Price	Rs.28.10 Lakhs	Rs.14.00 Lakhs	The second secon	Nil	Encumbrances on propert	- 1		.20 Lakhs	
	(property1)	(property2)	Reserve Price	Rs.157.00 lakhs	Reserve Price	Rs.56.53 Lakhs		5,000/-	
EMD Amount	Rs.2.81 Lakhs	Rs.1.40 Lakhs	EMD Amount	Rs 15 70 Jakhs	FMD Amount	Rs.5.67 Lakhs	Date and time of e-auction 26.06	3.2023 & TT.00 PM to 03.00 PM	

	(property i)	(propertyz)		Reserve Trice		NS. 1 57.00 IANIIS	I Nesel	Vernce		bid incremental diredite	101 2010001		
EMD Amount	Rs.2.81 Lakhs	Rs.1.40 La	khs	EMD Amount		Rs.15.70 lakhs	EMD	Amount	Rs.5.67 Lakhs	Date and time of e-auction	26.06.2023 & 11.00 PM to 03.00 PM		
Bid incremental amount	Rs.25,000/-	Rs.25,000/		Bid incrementa	al amount	Rs.50000/-	Bid ir	cremental amount	Rs.25000/-	Property ID No.	IDIB6565892062		
Date and time of e-auction	26.06.2023 & 11.0	) 0 PM to 03.	.00 PM	Date and time		26.06.2023 & 11.00 AM to 03.00 PM	Date	Date and time of e-auction 26/06/2023 & 11.00 AM TO 03.00 PM		Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of			
Property ID No	IDIB767842106	IDIB66323	45740					ertv ID No.	IDIB6720858525	our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online			
Property ID No. Bidders are advised to visit of our e auction service pro- For Technical Assistance Plea and other help line numbers desk. For Registration si bapiop@mstcecommerce. bapifin@mstcecommerce. bapifin@mstcecommerce. bapifin@mstcecommerce. band conditions please vis elated to this portal, please and '011-41106131'. Bidders are advised to us while searching for the proper www.mstcecommerce.com Date: 05.06.2023 Place: Sathuvachary	vider MSTC Ltd to par ase call MSTC HELPDES available in service pr tatus with MSTC .com and for EMD s .com. otograph of the prope sit: https://ibapi.in a e contact help line nu se Property ID Numl erty in the website wit	ticipate in o SK No. 033- oviders help Ltd, please status please orty and auc and for cla umber '1800 ber mentior h https://iba Authorise Indiar	erce.com) online bid. 22901004 e contact se contact tion terms arifications 01025026' ned above api.in and ed Officer n Bank	of our e aucti bid. For Tech 033-22901004 help desk. Fo ibapiop@mste ibapifin@mste For property de and conditions to this portal, p 41106131'. Bidders are a	vised to visit the on service pro- and other help land r Registration cecommerce.co cecommerce.co etails and photo please visit: htt lease contact he dvised to use for the propert mmerce.com. D23	IDIB6546116239 e website (www.mstcecommerce.co vider MSTC Ltd to participate in on the Please call MSTC HELPDESK ine numbers available in service provide status with MSTC Ltd, please con- m and for EMD status please con- m. graph of the property and auction te ps://ibapi.in and for clarifications related elp line number '18001025026' and '0 Property ID Number mentioned ab y in the website with https://ibapi.in a Authorised Office Indian Banl	om) Bidden line of ou No. bid. F ders 22901 tact help tact ibapio ibapifi rms For p terms 11- related and 'O and <b>Bidde</b> while <b>k Date:</b>	r e auction service p for Technical Assistan 004 and other help b desk. For Registratio p@mstcecommerce.co n@mstcecommerce.co roperty details and and conditions please d to this portal, pleas 011-41106131'. rs are advised to us	photograph of the property and auction e visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications e contact help line number '18001025026' se Property ID Number mentioned above erty in the website with https://ibapi.in and	For Technical Assistance Plea and other help line number For Registration status ibapiop@mstcecommerce ibapifin@mstcecommerce For property details and pho and conditions please vis related to this portal, please and '011-41106131'. Bidders are advised to us while searching for the pro and www.mstcecommerce Date: 05.06.2023 Place: Ranipet IC	ase call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 rs available in service providers help desk. with MSTC Ltd, please contact .com and for EMD status please contact .com. otograph of the property and auction terms sit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications e contact help line number '18001025026' se Property ID Number mentioned above operty in the website with https://ibapi.in		
A TRIEVER ALLANATO	Perumugai Village Pan Bus Stop, Perumu APPENDIX- IV-A" [ FOR SALE	chayat, Old gai, Vellore See provi <b>OF IM</b>	Office, Arco District - 63 ISO tO ru	ot Road North NH, N 32009. Phone No. 94 le 8 (6)] ABLE PRO	PERTIES	🛆 হলাচাৰাব	Indian Ba Allahabad	nk T.S.No.99 Anna nag Road), Are	<b>RCOT BRANCH</b> 9/23-B2, Vellore Main Road, Jar (Near Kannamangal Koot cot-632503, Ranipet District.		ACHER CAN CHANGE WORLD > MALALA YOUSAFZAI THORAPADI BRANCH 78,78A Azad road, Thorapadi,		
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002							APPENDIX- IV-A" [See proviso to rule 8 (6)] Sale notice for sale of immovable properties			ALLARADO Vellore-632002 APPENDIX – IVA [See proviso to rule 8(6)]			
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the <b>Symbolic</b> possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, Perumugai branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on <b>26.06.2023</b> , for recovery of <b>Rs.218,00,724/-(Rupees Two Crores eighteen lakhs seven Hundred and twenty four only)</b> (as on <b>03.06.2023</b> ) due to the Indian Bank, Perumugai branch, Secured Creditor, from					lic possession o or, will be sold or 00,724/-(Rupee	Financial Assets and Enforceme Security Interest (Enforceme Notice is hereby given to the p below described immovable p	ement of Secur nt) Rules, 2002 public in genera roperty mortgag	<b>ity Interest Act, 200</b> 2 Il and in particular to t ged/charged to the Sec	the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 2 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the cured Creditor, the <b>Symbolic</b> possession of	E-Auction Sale Notice f the Securitisation and R Enforcement of Security Interes 8 (6) of the Security Interes	ALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES for Sale of Immovable Assets under Reconstruction of Financial Assets and terest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule st (Enforcement) Rules, 2002		
<ol> <li>M/s Sri Saai Sabari Tractors, No.2, Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Street, Bank Nagar, Vasur, Alamelumangapuram-632009, Vellore District.</li> <li>Mr. S Suresh, S/o. Mr. Subramani, No.1, 7th Street, Bharathi Nagar Extn, Darapadavedu,</li> </ol>					on "As is where is", "As is what (Rupees Three Crores Fifty F	which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, Arcot Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 26/06/2023, for recovery of Rs.3,55,30,690/- (Rupees Three Crores Fifty Five Lac Thirty thousand Six hundred and Ninety only) (as on 01/06/2023) due to the Indian Bank, Arcot branch, Secured Creditor, from			Borrower(s) and Guarantor property mortgaged/charge	e public in general and in particular to the (s) that the below described immovable d to the Secured Creditor, the Physical en taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian			
Katpadi, Vellore-632007.      Partner & Mortgagor         3. Mrs. S Kowsalya, W/o. Mr. S.Suresh, No.1, 7th Street, Bharathi Nagar Extn, Darapadavedu, Katpadi, Vellore-632007.      Partner & Mortgagor			1. M/s Eco Garb, Partnershi	1. M/s Eco Garb, Partnership Firm, 5/1, No-5/1, Annasamy Lane, Chennai-600002 Partnership Firm & Borrower			Bank, Thorapadi branch, Sec is", "As is what is", and "Wh	cured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where atever there is" on <b>26.06.2023</b> , for recovery					
<ul> <li>4. Mrs. S Kanchana Mala, W/o. Mr. Subramani, No.1, 7th Street, Bharathi Nagar Extn, Darapadavedu, Katpadi, Vellore-632007.</li> <li>Guarantor &amp; Mortgagor</li> </ul>						2 Mrs S Shanthi W/o R Srin	2. Mrs.S.Shanthi, W/o.R.Srinivasan, No.2F/1, Kollapalayam, Arcot Town and Taluk, Ranipet District-632503 Borrower & Mortgagor & Partner of Sri Sai Arya Bhavan				ixty seven lakhs twenty five thousand six (as on 03.06.2023) due to the Indian Bank, reditor, from		
The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:           Date, Time for         Drive				3. S.Harishankar, S/o R.Sriniv	<b>3. S.Harishankar,</b> S/o R.Srinivasan, No.2F/1, Kollapalayam, Arcot Town and Taluk, Ranipet District-632503 Partner & Borrower(M/s Eco Garb)				bu Rajan, 508/A Arts College Road, Otteri <b>Borrower</b>				
Details / Description of		Reserve Price	EMD	e-auction and Property ID No.	Prior Encumbrance	4. Ms. S.Shalini, D/o R.Sriniv	vasan, No.2F/1,	Kollapalayam, Arcot To	own and Taluk, Ranipet District-632503		. Raman, 508/A Arts College Road, Otteri Guarantor & Mortgagor		
1. Two storeyed residentia Vellore District, Katpadi Regis Taluk, Vellore Sub-Registrar 636/2, 637/2)-D.No.11, 5th	stration District, Katpadi r Office, (S.F.No.633/2,	i ,		26.06.2023 & 11.00AM to 03.00 PM	ζΞ	Ranipet District-632503		Borrower & Mort	apalayam, Arcot Town and Taluk, gagor & Partner of Sri Sai Arya Bhavan		property intended to be brought to sale		
Extn Darapadavedu, Vello			Rs.19.00	IDIB649584411801	KIII	6. M/s.Sri Sai Arya Bhavan,	6. M/s.Sri Sai Arya Bhavan, Aringar Anna salai, NH Bye-Pass, Arcot, Ranipet Dt - 632503 Partnership Firm & Borrower				DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY		
Boundaries: North by : Plot.N wide road, East by : 7th stree Measuring: East to West 60 area of 2400 sg.ft.	lo.30, South by : 7.00 M et, West by : Plot.No.32.	Lakhs	Lakhs	Bid Incremental Amount : Rs.50,000/-	NIL	below:				Ammai Appan Nagar, Ariyur village, Vellore District.			
Owner of the property Mr S 2. Vacant plot located at in						Detailed description of the Property					West : 22' wide road, North: Temple land, tent is 1695 sq.ft.		
Registration District, Vellore Registrar Office, Thorapadi No.15, Kamaraj Nagar Extn,	e Taluk, Vellore Sub – Village.S.F.No.330, Plot/ Thorappadi, Vellore city	- /	Rs.1.70	26.06.2023 & 11.00AM to 03.00 PM IDIB649584411802			Part,"A" ward Aringar, Anna Measuremen	,5 <sup>th</sup> block having an Salai, Arcot vide Sale <b>t-:</b> East to West North	6/02 0.0320 Sq mt, Old Punja S.No-22/2 extent 3443 Sq feet/320 sq mtr area at Deed No-5600/2016, dated 30/08/2016. nern Side-: 9.9 meter, Southern Side-: 9.5	Name of the Owner: Mr.B Encumbrances on property	abu Rajan, S/o.Raman Property attached with INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT. Refer EC with registration department		
corporation. <b>Boundaries:</b> No : 20'0 wide street. East by : P	lot.No.14. Westby: Plot	Lakhs	Lakhs		NIL		meter, North t	o South Western Side-	: 32.10 meter, Eastern Side-: 38.6 meter				

No.15, Kamaraj Nagar Extn, Thorappadi, Vellore city corporation. <b>Boundaries:</b> North by : Street, South by : 20'0 wide street, East by : Plot.No.14, Westby: Plot. No.16 of Mr.Kanchanamala. <b>Measuring:</b> East to West (N) side 30 ft (S) side 30 ft, North to South (E) side 52 ft (W) side 52 ft. <b>Having an area of 1560 sq.ft</b> <b>Owner of the property - Mrs S Kowsalya</b>	Rs.17.00 Lakhs	Rs.1.70 Lakhs	to 03.00 PM IDIB649584411802 Bid Incremental Amount : Rs.20,000/-	NIL
<b>3. Vacant plot located at in</b> Vellore District, Vellore Registration District, Vellore Taluk, Vellore Sub – Registrar Office, Thorapadi Village.S.F.No.330, Plot/ No.16, Kamaraj Nagar Extn, Thorappadi, Vellore city corporation. <b>Boundaries:</b> North by : Remaining property is S.F.No.330, South by : 20'0 wide street, East by : Plot.No.15 of Mrs.Kowsalya, West by : Palani property. <b>Measuring:</b> East to West (N) side 26 ½ ft, (S) side 31 ft North to South, (E) side 52 ft (W) side 52 ft. <b>Having an area of 1495 sq.ft</b> <b>Owner of the property - Mrs S Kanchanamala</b>	Rs.16.20 Lakhs	Rs.1.70 Lakhs	26.06.2023 & 11.00AM to 03.00 PM IDIB649584411803 Bid Incremental Amount : Rs.18,000/-	NIL
Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstce to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance help line numbers available in service providers h contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD For property details and photograph of the property a and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number me	Please call help desk. status pleas and auction t act help line ntioned abo	MSTC HE For Regist se contact i terms and number '1	LPDESK No. 033-2290 ration status with M bapifin@mstcecomm conditions please visit 8001025026' and '011	01004 and other ISTC Ltd, please nerce.com. : https://ibapi.in I-41106131'.
with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com Date: 05.06.2023 Place: Perumugai				thorised Officer Indian Bank

	Manager and a Fast to Wast Northern Cide a 0.0 mater Couthern Cide a 0.5					
	<b>Measurement-:</b> East to West Northern Side-: 9.9 meter, Southern Side-: 9.5 meter, North to South Western Side-: 32.10 meter, Eastern Side-: 38.6 meter					
	Boundaries-: North by -: N.H Bypass Road, South by -: T.S.No-76/1, East by					
	-: T.S.No-72/2,73,74,75, West by -: T.S.No-77/2					
	Owner of the property: Mr. R. Srinivasan & Mrs.S.Shanthi.					
Encumbrances on property	Nil					
Reserve Price	Rs.332.00 Lakhs					
EMD Amount	Rs.33.20 Lakhs					
Bid incremental amount	Rs.25000/-					
Date and time of e-auction 26/06/2023 & 11.00 AM TO 03.00 PM						
Property ID No. IDIB6468717488						
Ltd to participate in online bid other help line numbers availa	e website ( <b>www.mstcecommerce.com</b> ) of our e auction service provider MSTC l. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and ble in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please <b>herce.com</b> and for EMD status please contact <b>ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com</b> .					
	otograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: cations related to this portal, please contact help line number '18001025026'					
	Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the and www.mstcecommerce.com.					
Date: 02/06/2023 Authorised Officer Place: Arcot Indian Bank						

	department
Reserve Price	Rs.42,50,000 /-
EMD Amount	Rs.4,30,000/-
Bid incremental amount	Rs.50000/-
Date and time of e-auction	26.06.2023 & 11.00 AM to 03.00 PM
Property ID No.	IDIB6230569708

dders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 3-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers elp desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact apiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact apifin@mstcecommerce.com.

property details and photograph of the property and auction terms d conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related this portal, please contact help line number '18001025026' and 11-41106131'.

Iders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above nile searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and ww.mstcecommerce.com.

 Date : 03.06.2023	Authorized Officer
Place: Vellore	Indian Bank

